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Demand Flexibility

This session investigated the world of demand flexibility and DSR. The aim was to share WPD’s learning on
the topic as well as understand people’s perceptions on the topic.

The session initially covered the DNO use case for flexibility as well as the requirement to fit into the wider
market. It then covered WPD’s learning on industrial flexibility followed by learning on domestic demand
flexibility. Some potential new services such as storage and reactive power requirements were then covered
and the session finished covering WPD’s requirement to continue to facilitate the connection of flexible
loads to the network both for its own requirements but also to allow participation in the wider markets.

The questions and feedback were used to understand the perceptions of WPDs wider stakeholders and
understand if these align with WPDs views. It also allowed WPD to help inform stakeholders of new learning
from relevant projects.

In general the feedback aligned with WPD’s expectations. Where this is not the case, this will feedback into
WPD’s projects and innovation strategy to help address the concerns.
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As part of WPD’s Balancing Act Event, participants were asked a series of questions across two
sessions of a Demand Flexibility workshop. This document summarises the results from those
sessions. The slides from the workshop are also available to view online.

The first question simply asked for participant background. This question was used to understand the
make-up of the workshop participants as well as allowing subsequent filtering of the results.

Which term best categorises your background?

1. Market Participant 30.26%
2. Academic
3. Equipment Supplier
4. Network

5. Other 32.89%
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Q2 - 4 focussed on the wider market and the DNO use case for flexibility.

Q2 How well do you understand the Q2 Key issues for any new DNO scheme? (By Background)
current markets for flexibility? (Total)
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As can be seen there is wide spread of understanding with most participants having a decent but
not perfect understanding of the market. This reflects the complexity of the current marketplace
which spreads across the different sectors of the electricity market.
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Q3 Key issues for any new DNO scheme?
(Total)

1. Value 31.65%

2. Contractual conflicts

3. Congested marketplace

4. Lack of market

0,
maturity 35.44%

The third question investigated the key
issues for DNO schemes. This tried to
understand what might be the key
hindrances for new DNO schemes. This
highlights issues around low value and a
lack of market maturity. Interestingly
market participants had a strong bias to
a lack of value, whereas the networks
and academics highlighted the lack of
maturity.

Q3 Key issues for any new DNO scheme? (By Background)

W Market Participant M Academic M Equipment Supplier M Network B Other

43.48%

1. Value

2. Contractual conflicts

13.04%

3. Congested marketplace 18.75%

66.67%
4. Lack of market maturity
75.00%
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Q4 What is most important aspect of Q4 What is most important aspect of flexibility for DNO?
flexibility for DNO? (Total) (By Background)
) B Market Participant M Academic M Equipment Supplier B Network M Other
1. Location
2. Cost 17.39%
3. Reliability 39.24% 33.33%
1. Location
4. Scale 11.39% 33.33%
26.09%
2. Cost 31.25%

Q4 investigated the perceptions of
the most important aspects for DNO
flexibility services. This highlighted
the perceived importance of
reliability for services. In reality all 3. Reliability
the options mentioned are important
for the delivery of a useful DNO DSR
scheme. The flexible load must be in
the right location and reliable as well 4. Scale
as being cost effective and at
sufficient scale to solve the issue.

11.11%
35.71%

39.13%
33.33%
37.50%

44.44%
39.29%
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Q5-6 investigated participant perception of industrial flexibility.

These highlighted manufacturing as an area with lots of flexible load, with multiple sources of
flexibility being available. It also identified the potential to affect processes as a key barrier to
participation. Interestingly most of the flexibility found within previous trials has been found through
standby generation rather than load itself and as such can be found across the sectors. The few
genuine shifts in demand have been in the utility sector. This shows that whilst most processes could
be flexible, the potential of risking key business output for relatively small returns limits participation.
This highlights the commercial barriers to flexibility and the challenges with finding truly flexible
loads. This situation may change with improvements in technology and control of processes in the
other sectors.




w-sr-nglggﬂr;g% What are the key industries with flexible load?

INNOVATION 7777722277222 A A A A A A A 0202

Q5 What are the key industries with flexible load?
(Total)

1. Utilities 22.97%
2. Manufacturing 51.35%
3. Services

4. Logistics

Q5 What are the key industries with flexible load? (By Background)

B Market Participant W Academic B Equipment Supplier M Network B Other

33.33%
66.67%

1. Utilities 18.75%
22.22%
12.00%
57.14%
2. Manufacturing 56.25%
33.33%
56.00%
4.76%
33.33%
3. Services 18.75%

33.33%
16.00%

4.76%
4. Logistics 6.25%

11.11%
16.00%
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Q6 What are the key flexible loads in this sector? (Total)
1. Standby generation 32.00%
2. In-process storage 28.00%

3. HVAC

4. Flexible working 24.00%

Q6 What are the key flexible loads in this sector? (By Background)
B Market Participant M Academic B Equipment Supplier ® Network B Other
21.74%
1. Standby generation 25.00%
22.22%
54.17%
39.13%
66.67%
2. In-process storage 25.00%
22.22%
16.67%
13.04%
33.33%
3. HVAC 18.75%
22.22%
12.50%
26.09%
4. Flexible working 31.25%
33.33%
16.67%
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Q7 What are the key barriers for operators? (Total)

1. Potential to affect processes 50.00%

2. Limited available Revenue 25.00%
3. Insufficient Notice for services

4. Lack of understanding of market 18.42%

Q7 What are the key barriers for operators? (By Background)

B Market Participant M Academic B Equipment Supplier B Network B Other

52.17%
) 66.67%
1. Potential to affect processes 53.33%
62.50%
40.74%
30.43%
2. Limited available Revenue 20.00%
12.50%
29.63%
8.70%
3. Insufficient Notice for services 6.67%
12.50%
3.70%
8.70%
33.33%
4. Lack of understanding of market 20.00%
12.50%

25.93%
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Q8-9 looked into the area of domestic flexibility.

Q8 As a customer, how much appetite do you have for
shifting your load? (Total)

42.11%
14.47%
921%  9.21%  576% 5.26% 5.26% 6.58% 5 @39,
None at 2 3 4 Depends 6 7 8 When
all on the canl
offer start?

Q8 highlighted the general appetite for
flexibility. This shows that even in a room of
energy experts and enthusiasts, there isn’t a
strong drive for personal flexibility. This ties
into several of our domestic DSR trials where
customer recruitment and apathy have been
significant challenges.
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Q8 What would be the key domestic flexibility enablers? (By Background)

B Market Participant
M Academic

B Equipment Supplier
B Network

H Other

8 When can |
start?
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Q9 What would be the key domestic
flexibility enablers? (Total)

1. Smart meters
2. HH settlement
3. Smart appliances

4. Home storage

35.06%

Q9 looked at the potential enablers

for domestic flexibility which showed
a preference for smart appliances and
storage. This must however be taken

along with the roll out of smart

metering and HH settlements to allow
the value of the technical enablers to

be passed through.

1. Smart meters

2. HH settlement

3. Smart
appliances

4. Home storage

Q9 What would be the key domestic flexibility enablers? (By

Background)

18.18%
25.00%

21.43%

13.64%

25.00%
32.14%

36.36%
33.33%
37.50%

25.00%

31.82%

25.00%

21.43%

B Market Participant M Academic B Equipment Supplier B Network M Other

62.50%

66.67%
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Q10-12 looked into storage.

These highlighted the dominant position of batteries in the storage market as well as the fact that the
technology is still reaching maturity. It also showed a strong bias away from domestic storage,
especially from the market participants who were most keen on grid scale storage.

Q10 What is the key technology? (Total) Q10 What is the key technology? (By Background)

B Market Participant M Academic B Equipment Supplier B Network M Other

1. Standalone batteries 79.22%

86.36%
2. Water based storage

66.67%
1. Standalone batteries 75.00%

3. Flywheels
81.48%

4, Others

2. Water based storage

3. Flywheels [ 6.25%

33.33%
4. Others

33.33%
14.81%
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Q11 How long before storage becomes mainstream?

(Total)
1. Within a year 2.67%
2. Within the next few years 38.67%
3. Within 5 years 32.00%

4. Beyond 5 years

Q11 How long before storage becomes mainstream? (By Background)

B Market Participant W Academic B Equipment Supplier M Network B Other

N 455%
1. Within a year
Hl 3.85%

54.55%
33.33%
2. Within the next few years

33.33%
30.77%

13.64%

33.33%

3. Within 5 years

33.33%
I 35.46%

I 27.27%
33.33%
4. Beyond 5 years

33.33%

26.92%
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Q12 Will it be bigger at domestic or industrial scale?
(Total)
1. Domestic 16.00%
2. Industrial & Commercial 45.33%
3. Stand alone Grid scale 38.67%

Q12 Will it be bigger at domestic or industrial scale? (By Background)

B Market Participant M Academic B Equipment Supplier M Network B Other

33.33%
1. Domestic 31.25%

25.00%

40.91%

33.33%
2. Industrial & Commercial 31.25%
50.00%

57.69%

54.55%

33.33%

3. Stand alone Grid scale 37.50%

25.00%
30.77%




